	Fermilab
	Scientific Computing
	Build Service



	Project Name
	Project Manager 
	Project Lead
	Project Sponsor
	Reporting Period

	Build Service Project
	Steve Jones
	Glenn Cooper
	Ruth Pordes
	June 6, 2013

	Project Description

	



Current Status:  Execution Phase    (Select from Definition, Planning, Execution, Closeout)
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	On Track
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	Potential or minor project impact and needs attention.  Will go Red if not addressed.
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	Causing direct project impact and needs immediate attention



Trending Reason:  No major issues impacting performance and no urgent fixes needed

Top Issues: (include comments for non-green dashboard items): None

Weekly Progress Report from This Past Month
1. Completed developing documentation and training materials
2. Completed set up on hardware 
3. Began testing Jenkins live
4. Began Librarians/Top Level Users Setup and Support

Planned Activities for Next Month:
1. Complete testing Jenkins  in operational environment
2. Begin using Jenkins for LBNE
3. [bookmark: _GoBack]Complete loading Support Staff and Librarians in Jenkins
4. Set up Service Desk Support
5. Communicate change
6. Go live

Other Issues, Risks, or Concerns: None
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ID Task 

Mode

Task Name PredecessorsResource Names Duration Start Finish % Complete

2 Project Charter 25 days Mon 3/10/14Fri 4/11/14 100%

3 Draft 1 Steve Jones,Glenn Cooper 5 days Mon 3/10/14 Fri 3/14/14 100%

4 Review 3 Team 1 day Fri 3/14/14 Fri 3/14/14 100%

5 Update 4 Steve Jones,Glenn Cooper 5 days Sat 3/15/14 Thu 3/20/14 100%

6 Approve 5 Team 0 days Fri 3/21/14 Fri 3/21/14 100%

7 Requirements 26 days Fri 3/21/14 Fri 4/25/14 100%

8 Draft 1 Steve Jones,Glenn Cooper 16 days Fri 3/21/14 Fri 4/11/14 100%

9 Review 8 Team 6 days Fri 4/11/14 Fri 4/18/14 100%

10 Update 9 Glenn Cooper,Steve Jones 5 days Fri 4/18/14 Thu 4/24/14 100%

11 Approve 10 Team 1 day Fri 4/25/14 Fri 4/25/14 100%

12 Prototype Build Services 21 days Fri 3/21/14 Fri 4/18/14 100%

13 Acquire prototypes 1 Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham6 days Fri 3/21/14 Fri 3/28/14 100%

14 Test prototypes 13 Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham16 days Fri 3/28/14 Fri 4/18/14 100%

15 Compare results of tests 14 Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham1 day Fri 4/18/14 Fri 4/18/14 100%

16 Select software for use 14 Team 1 day Fri 4/18/14 Fri 4/18/14 100%

17 Develop final solution 35 days Mon 4/21/14Fri 6/6/14 100%

18 Architect solution 16 Glenn Cooper 15 days Mon 4/21/14 Fri 5/9/14 100%

19 Define method to add build slaves 18 Patrick Gartung 15 days Mon 4/21/14 Fri 5/9/14 100%

20 Develop solution/interfaces 19 Glenn Cooper 30 days Mon 4/21/14 Fri 5/30/14 100%

21 Test final solution 20 Team 5 days Mon 6/2/14 Fri 6/6/14 100%

22 Training and Support 31 days? Mon 4/28/14Mon 6/9/14 59%

23 Create user documentation 11 Glenn Cooper,Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham15 days Mon 5/5/14 Fri 5/23/14 100%

24 Define Librarian Utilization 11 Glenn Cooper,Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham15 days Mon 4/28/14 Fri 5/16/14 100%

25 Train Librarians 24 Glenn Cooper,Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham15 days Mon 5/19/14 Fri 6/6/14 20%

26 Create support documentation 11 Glenn Cooper,Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham15 days Mon 4/28/14 Fri 5/16/14 100%

27 Train support staff 26 Glenn Cooper,Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham15 days Mon 5/19/14 Fri 6/6/14 20%

28 Set up service desk support 26 Glenn Cooper 10 days Mon 5/19/14 Fri 5/30/14 0%

29 Finalize Dcoumentation after Training 24,25,26,27,28Glenn Cooper,Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham1 day? Mon 6/9/14 Mon 6/9/14 0%

30 Hardware 65 days Mon 4/28/14Fri 7/25/14 96%

31 Identify hardware for use 11 Glenn Cooper 5 days Mon 4/28/14 Fri 5/2/14 100%

32 Set up hardware 31 Glenn Cooper 15 days Mon 5/5/14 Fri 5/23/14 100%

33 Test hardware 32 Glenn Cooper 5 days Mon 5/26/14 Fri 5/30/14 100%

34 Order hardware for permanent use as part of 

greater server/hardware order

Glenn Cooper 1 day Fri 7/25/14 Fri 7/25/14 0%

35 Deploy Final Solution 11 days? Mon 6/2/14 Mon 6/16/14 42%

36 Install on hardware 33 Seth Graham 5 days Mon 6/2/14 Fri 6/6/14 100%

37 Test final solution in operations environment 36 Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham5 days Mon 6/9/14 Fri 6/13/14 75%

38 Communicate change to Lab, Users 37 Glenn Cooper,Steve Jones 5 days Mon 6/9/14 Fri 6/13/14 0%

39 Assign Support Staff and Librarians  to Software38 Glenn Cooper,Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham5 days Mon 6/9/14 Fri 6/13/14 0%

40 Go Live 39 Glenn Cooper,Patrick Gartung,Seth Graham1 day? Mon 6/16/14 Mon 6/16/14 0%
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